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CENTRAL ARMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD
LUCIKNOW CIRCUIT BENCH

Registration 0O.A. No.263 of 1989

Pradeep Dixit = cees - Bpplicant
Versus

Union of India & Others .« .« Respondents

Hon.Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava, V.C.
Hon,Mr, A.B.Gorthi, Member (A)

(By Hon.Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C.)

A '
Th@—&p?%éeﬁﬂélﬂ~5hort_qUEStiOn is involved &
in this case. With the consent of the parties we
have heard the learned counsel for the parties and

decided the case finally.

2. The applicant%name was sponsored 'Ey'the‘
Employment Exchange for the post of Fire Engine Driver
in the Ammed Forces Me&ical:Stores Depot, Tucknow.

The applicant was found suitéble and that is why he
was appointed., Initiaily the'appointment order was
for a period of two years, after completion of one
year a memo was iscued to him on 3.10.88 reqguiring
him to show cause as to Why his services shoﬁld not
be teminated for talse declaration and suppression

of racts. It appears that three cases were pending
against the applicant in the Court of ACJM II. No

rererence was made for the same in the attestation form.

The leamed counsel for the applicant stated that the
. lwdl": '
applicant was not conversant & the English language
‘ o :
and he could not understand the meaning anc purportg ox

the said column given in the attestation tom. The

S

N



respondents instead of holding an enguiry terminated
the services of the ap?licant vide order dated 29.12.88.
The applicant filed‘an appedl which was also réjected
by the appellate authority. The learned counsel for
the applicant stated before us_that his services

were teminated by way of punishment. The reéébndents‘
reply is that the applicant was not a £it person to

be retained in service. Before términ;ting the |
services of the applicant an enguiry should have been

held but the respondents instead of holding an enquiry

~

termminated the services of the appiicant. In this
way, the temination order is obviously by way of
punishment and cannot be passed in.violation of
Article 311 of the Constitution ot India. The

application is allowed and the temination order

as well as appellate order rejecting the appeal ot

the applicant are guashed. It is open to the respondents

to hold an enquiry in accordance with law which may be

Jjust and proper. Parties shall bear their own costs.

f: Membera(A). - Vice Chaiman ‘

Dated the 17th Sept.,1991.

RKM
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
o (LUCKNON BENCH), LUGKNO .

Application under Saction 19 of Adminis-
trative Iribunals Act, 19 85

Ok No. Q4 3or 1989(L)
P:adcep Bixit o ' ;; | oee Api)licant
Unior; of India & others . ..‘; ‘Rospondont's
- 5T ~Description of documents roliéd upon - "Page Ro,
| Compilation No 1
1. Ahplication | | - o - 1=10

- 2. ilmpugned Orderss

Annx _A-1 3 Order No. 11343/DGAFMS/DG-28
. ‘dated 29.12.1988 terminating _
the applicant's services -

Ae f-2 3 Order of even no., dated 3.3.39
rejection the applicant s

_ appeal , - 12
3. Vakalatnama o - 13
| Compilation Yo, 2
4, Ann, Ar-3 to A9 as per details given 1n »
paragraph 12 as also at page 1k 1U=31
5. Postal Orders as per details given in_ - 3'
paragraph 11 2
Dated Lucknow ; (P\%Dgﬂ’& )
, oeptembel D , 1589 APPLICANL
it THROUGH: '
(Re NATH)
Advocate

Counsel for Applicanty

Date of filing
or
_Data of receipt by post

Registration No. | - Signature
For Registrar.




~ IN THB CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW.

dpplication under Section 19
of the Adminmistrative Tribu-
nals Aet, 1985,

0.4 Yo, S 30t 1989

~ Pradeep Dixit, aged about'27'§;ars son of Sri D.S.
Dixit, residing at House ¥o. gS-Kha/55, Bhola
Khera, Alambagh, Lucknow 226 005.

see M cant
vs Applicy

1. Undon of India through Secretary to the Govermment
- of India, Mindstry of Defence, New Delhi,

2. Director General, Armed Forces Medical Services,
Raksha Mantralaya, New Delhi, 110 001,

3. Dsputy Director General, Armed Forces Medical
?:gvgg:s (B& 8), Reksha Mantralaya, New Delhi,

%, Commandant, Armed Forces Medical ' - Stores Depot,
Lucknow, 226 002, |

soe R‘Spondﬁnt$

DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1.BMMW&M-
acplication is mades |

1.1  Order No. 11348/DGAFMS/DG-28 dated 29.12.88
issued by the Deputy Director General, Arned
Forces Medical Services(B & S), terminating
the applicant's services from the post of Fire

Engine Driver, Armed Forces Medical Stores
Depot, Lucknow, -. ! an attested true copy of
which is attached as A 1, and

1.2. Order of even number dated 3.3.1989 by which
the applicant's appeal was rejected by the
Director General, Armed Forces Medical Services,
an attested true copy of which is attached as
Aqnexure A-2 —

2. Jurigdiction of the Tribunal
The applicant decleres that the subject matter of

the orders against which he wants redressal is withi:.
the jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

. \~ s@%%«%
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A 3. Limitation

The spplicant further declares that the applicatiuz':.
is within the limitation period preseribed in Section
21 of the Admirdstrative Tribunals Act, 1985,

k. M&Lm.mv

4.1 FEaving been sponsered by the local Einployment

Exchange, the applicant sppeared for an interview end
test held at the Armed Forces Medical Stores Depot,

Lucknow, for the poat of Fire Engine Driver, in the
month of August 1986, and having been found suiteble
for the gppointment to the said post, he was offered
the said eppointment by the Commanding Officer of the
Depot vide his letter No. 920501 dated 18, 8,1987, a

dMa._de3 true copy of which is attached as Amnexure b3,

l+ 2 Pursuant to the aforesald offer, the appliéant

Joined his duty as Fire Engine Driver at the Depot on
19.8.1987.

4.3 The applicant's appo:lntmenf was notified by the
Commanding Officer of t.he Depot vide Daily Order Part I
dated 19.8.1987 at 1tem(of the order, a true copy of

Mk_ ,which 1s attached es Anpexure A-Y.

v = 4.4 The spplicant's formal appointment order was also
issued vide Daily Order Part IXI No, 205/Non-Industrial,
' - dated 19.8,1587 by the Commanding Officer, a true copy

. AlDa d=9 | - of whiech 18 attached as Aunexure A-5. -

4.5 A perusal of the aforesaid orders would show that
the applicant had been placed on probation for two year
with effect from 19.8.1987,

4.6 After ebout five months, i.e. in January 1988,
the applicant was required to fill the attestation foru
for verification of character and antegcedents,

4.7 Bver since his appointment, the applicant had
put in-his heart z2nd soul in the performance of his
duties and he did not givé any cause of opomplaint io
his superiors either in regard to his work or conduct..
And whether it was night or day, bhe performed his
duties with the same enthusiasm and in recognition oz‘:‘
his good work and corvduct the applix.ant was given

\@ﬁmq Page_’ Fevs
——




his ennual increment from the due date,

4.8 The applicant was looking forward to completion
of his second year of probation 2180 with credits,
However, vide memorandum mo. 920508 dated 3.10.1988,
Amn, _4-6 a true copy of which is attached as Annexure A6, the
. applicant was required to show cause as to why his
services should not be terminated for felse declarat-

ion -and suppression of facts in the attestation form,

4.9 The allegation was that although t.here were
three cases registered ageinst the applicant in Police
Station Krishna nagar, Lucknow, and the said cases
were under consideration in the Court of Addl. Chief
| . Judicial Magistrate II, as intimated by the authorities

’ , concerned vide letter No. 60/16/RA dated 6th July 1588,
the spplicant had not indicated about the saeld cases
in reply to para 12 of the attestation form submitted
in January 1988,

%,10 Paragraph 12 of the attestation form which
consisted of 3 parts and the replies given thereto
by the spplicant would appear from a perusal of the

J show cause letter vide Annexure A6 referred to above.
¥ 4,11 The gpplicant submitted bis reply to the afore-
‘sald show cause memorandum on 7.11,1988 and a true
App. &7 copy of 1t 1s attached as Amezure A-7.

%12 In his reply, the gpplicant submitted respect~
fully that since he was mot competent in English
language-he was only an Intermediate and the entire
attestation form was only in English language without
its Hindi translation - the applicant had to tske tre
aZssistance of one of his wekl wishers and the form
was filled, by the spplicant as per his advice and
auggestiovn.

%.13 According to the said well-wisher, the first
part of parsgraph 12 meant if the spplicant had been
kept under lock up for more than 48 hours, and
produced in Court or the Court had found him guilty
of any offence or fined or convicted him as a result
of which the spplicant had been found unfit by the
Public Service Commission for any exemination, admis-

sion or selection or refused him permission to so

& — ‘ Page i‘*‘ooo -
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appear, Further the second part was a part of third
part. In case the gpplicant had been locked up for
more than 48 hours and produced in Court or had been
found guilty of any offence by the Court, or fined or
convicted, then the second part was to be filled in
the affirmative and the completedetails were to be

then given in reply to the third part. Thus, the
correct reply to paragraph 12 was only "NO",

‘4.1% The spplicant submitted that if the correct

meaning of paragraph 12 in English was also to include
false cases registered by the police, then he regretted
for the unintentional mistcke on his part and requestzd
for being supplied a set of forms afresh so that he&?il.’l
the same again,

4.15 The applicant also pointed out that during the

- period 1985-87, prior to his appointment, he used to

drive tempo to earn his livelihood and since he did
not give illegal gratification to the police, he had
been implicated falsely in the three cases in question,
one after another.

4,16 The spplicant further submitted that out of the
three cases reported to be pending against him he had
already been acquitted in Case No. 288/85 under Section
25 Arms Act vide judgment and order dated 30,11,1987.
A true copy of the same is attached as Apnexure A-0,

%.17 In so far as the other, two cases were concerned,
the applicant's submission was that the same were

- pending but the prosecution had falled to produce its
-witnesses despite several dates and he would furnish

copies of the final orders in the said cases as and
when passed.

4,18 In oonc’lusion, the applicant once again apologis;-
ed for the uninpentional mistake on his part and

‘requested for being provided with a fresh set of

attentation form for re-submission.

4,19 Although in paragraph 3 of the show cause memo-

randum, it was said that the spplicant was fully awa.o
of the fact that furnishing of false information or
suppression of any factual information in the attesta-
tion form would be a disqualification and was likely to

/’—?M‘J”(@\f*ﬂ P Faes
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5

render him .unfit for employment under the Govermment
and that he was also liable for disciplinary action
and his services were liable to be terminated, no
proceedings were drawn against the spplicant nor was
his reply considered and his services were terminated
under proviso to sub-rule (1) of rule 5 of the Centrsl

- Civil Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1965, by

the Deputy Director General(f & S) vide order no.

11348/DGAFMS/DG-DB dated 29,12.1988( Amexure A1),
which order was served on the spplicant through tl"e
Comma.ndant, AFMS Depot, Lucknow.

4,20 The spplicant thereupon submitted his appeal
under rule 5(2) of the CCS(IS) Rules, 1965, to the
Director General, AFMS, New Delhi, on 27.1,1989,

through the Commandant, AFMSD, Lucknow, a true copy

of which is attached as Apnaxure A-9,

4,21 In order to save ‘the present application from

becoming lengthier the applicant adopts the submissions

- made by him in his sppeal ss submissions of the presant

application and requestsp perusal of the gppeal by this
Hon'ble Tribunal.

.22 By his letter dated 9.2.1989, the applicent

- informed the appellate authority that the remaining

2 false cases were expected to be decided by the end
of March 1989 and that he would submit copies of the
Judgments as soon as’ they were pronounced,

4,23 The applicant's appeal, however, was rejected
in the mean while vide order no. 11348/DGAMS/DG-28
dated 3.3.1989(Annexure A-2) which was forwarded to
the applicant by the Commandant, AFMSD, vide his
letter no. 920508/DD/ dated 10.3.1989,

4,24 The applicant has been seriously prejudiced and
discriminated by being required to fill an attestation
form which was only in English without its Hindi transg.
lation. He submits that had the form been in Hindi, hs
would not have committed the unintentional mistake in
replying to paragraph 12 of the attestation form.

— izl
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After all only 2 cases were pending against him and

pendency of cases could mot lead to termination of
his employment,

4.25 The spplicant submits that if no exception

has been taken against the authorities who were
expected to act in a responsible manmer since they weve
verifying the attestation form of an employee for
reporting falsely after seven months that Case No.
288/85 was still pending against the applicant, though
it stood dismissed in favour of the applicant on
30.11,1987 a mountain of a mole cannot be made only
against the applicant for having committed an
unintentional mistske since the form was only in
English,

4,26 The gpplicant submits that he also eould not e
made to suffer on account of pendency of cases since
the prosecution was taking dates after date, the las:
dates being 1%.8.1989 in Crime No. 301/85(Case No.
494/86) and 31,7.1989 in Crime No. 146/87(Case No.
2172/87),

4,27 It 1s respectfully submitted that in Case No.
494/86 (Crime No. 301/85), beginning from 23.7.1986

and upto 1%,8,1989, there has been thirty one dates

so far and now the case is fixed for 15.9,1989. Like-
wise in Case No. 2172/87(Crime No. 146/87), begining
from 3,12.1987 to 31.7.1989, there has been 19 dates
and now the case i8 fixed form 28,9.1989., 4nd in

both the cases the examination of prosecution witnesse:
has not finished thus far,

4,28 The applicant 2lso submits that the report on
which the show cause was issued was dated 6.7.1988.

. The epplicant's first asnnual increment fell due on

19.8.1983 which was granted to him without any demur.
Accordingly the authorities were also estopped in
law and fact to reopen the question to deprive him
of his job,

4,29 The gpplicant has in effect}boen dismissed from

service without any proceedings and in gross violatiou
of principles of natural justice and fair play. BHven

his reply to the show cause memorandum has not been

considered at all,
}‘/{/) - Page 7aaw
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5. G

5.1 Because the report of the authorities
concerned regarding the sttestation form being
dated 6.7.1988 and the applicant having been given
his armual increment due on 19,8.1988, the authorities
Qere estopped in law as also fact to issue the show

cause notice(memorandum) on 3.10.1988 leading to the

vtermination of the applicant's job,

5.2 Because the spplicant was seriously preju-
diced by being required to fill an attestation form
purely in Bnglish without its Hindl translation,

5.3 Because had the form been in Hindi, the
applicant would not have even committed this uninten-

. tional mistake.

5.4+ Because if a case already decided on 30,11.847
could be reported as still pending 6.7.1988, and no
action was obviously taken against the officer concern.
the applicant could not be penalized for just an
unintentional mistske.

5.5 Because unintentional mistake could mot be
equated to either suppression or giving false infor-
mation,

5,6 Because the termination of the applicant's
service was arbitrary, against the principles of
natiral justice, fair play, malafide and without
Jjurisdiction. \

5,7 - Because it was done without epplication of
mind and a mountain was made of a mola.

5.8 Because the termination was violative of
Articles 1%, 16 and 311 of the Constitution of Indiaz.

5.9 Because the termination was also vold since
the order had nct been issued by the sppointing autho-
rity as required under the CCS(TS), Rules, 196,

5.10 Because the appellate order was also voird.
It was also done in a ma@chanical marmer and did :ot

contain any reasch.

/_\?w*)“((w\\%(’\ Page 8. .o
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N | '5.11 Because both the 1mpugnedvorders conteained
. - in Amnexures A1 and 42 are liable to be quashed.

6. Detalls of the remedies exhausted

6.1 As shown above, the spplicant submitted his
appeal against the termination order on 27.1. 1989
vide Annexure A-9 which was reJeeted vide Annexure
A2 dated 3.3.1989, |

7. Mﬁ&%ﬂl‘T 8.0 orﬁm Qualr.mm.nﬁnm

7.1 The applicant further declares that he had
not previously filed any application, writ petiticn
or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this
application has been made, before any Court or any
1 other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal
nor any such application, writ petition or suit is

pending before any of thenm,

5
~\,(:

8. Beliefs soughts

8.1 In view of the facts mentioned in paragraph
4 above, the applicant prays for the follwing reliefu.

a) quash the orders contained in Annexures
A1 and A-2, the said orders being void
and violation of the rules and Constitu~
tion of India shown 1n'paragraph 5 above, )
and

b) allow all the consequential benefits as
if the said orders had never been passed,
viz. arrears of salary, increment and
confirmation etec.,

@) grant such other relief which Y be deemed
~ fit and proper in the circumstances of the
case by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

9. Interdp order, if any prayed for:

9.1 Pending final decision on the spplication, the
applicant seeks the following interim reliefs:

Payment of his salary month by month

e e
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10. Not applicable since the application 18 being

presented personally through counsel, -

M. Bapdiculars of Bapk Dzaxm.sm_al_,.mwgsl
gct of the spplication

i resp

(1) Postal Order No. g 979341 dated 17.’+.’89 for ks, 20/«

4

(2) - do- 979342 - do- for . 20/-
(3) =-do- 04999361 = do- . = ¥4
() -do - 04999366 - do- - B/
| Total 50/

i e N

All Postal Orders issued by Dilkusha Post Office,
Lucknow, In favour of Registrar, CAT, Allshabad.

12, st of epclosuress

The plication is accompanied with the follow1r£
annexuress

1. don. &1  Order No, 11348/DGAFMS/DG-2B dated
| 29.12,1988 torminating the gpplicent‘s
services,

2, Apn, A2 Order of even No., dated 3 3. 1989
rejecting the applicant's gppeal.

3. 4np. 4-3 Letter No. 920501 dated 18.8.1987
offering appointment to the applicani.
on the post of Fire Engine Driver st
the AFMS Depot, Lucknow.

b, Ao, A-% Daily order Part I dated 19.8,1947
notifying the applicant's appointmen:

5. Mg, A5  Daily Order Part II dated 19.8,1987
containing the formal appointment
order of the spplicant.

6. Apn, A=6 Show Cause Memorandum No. 920508
, dated 3.10.1988 as to why services
- should not be terminated for false
declaration and suppression of facts
in the attestation form.

7 énn,_ﬁgz_" Apg}igagg's reply'to above dated
‘ . g

8. Ann,_&=8 Judgment and Order/dated 30.11.1987 ir
~ Case No. 283/85 acquitting the
applicant.

9. ADD. A=G Applicant's sppeal dated 27.1.1989
: against termination.

Page 10...
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) CAT

- I, Pradeep Dixdt, son of Sri D.S. Dixit, aged

about 27 years, residing at House No. 555/Kba/55
Bhola Khera, Alambagh, Lucknow, do hereby verify
that the contents of parsgraphs 1,4,7 and 10 to 12
are true to my personal knowledge and paragraphs 2,

- 345,8 and 9 believed by me to be true on legal

advice and that I have not suppressed any material
fact, o
Date: Saptember\),1989 lPradee %ﬁ

Place: Lucknow |0 Applicant
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\ - ’ IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
. | (LOCKNOW ‘BENCH), LUCKNOW.
C.A. No. OF 1989(L)
Pradeép Dixit vs ' cos Applicant
1
Union of India &,others .+« Ragpondents

44
u-ldl TuLu‘HhNu'jdjgjO@ 286 1S e i /50y

) v’." AW" W 'i}‘\dl—i.r\ I\hJLIV.II\ —;L;QY‘A

;( . i ‘ ' ) 1‘&'\#\.4 “\L tY/t I\A J“i \ eruu)
et SR WUV o...l\l‘u..m..l\ll-.hq. Y.
o )/' : ' ' ] , ) NLN A‘..JL 1-.110 Uul
1 11348/b6uibs fuum2g | - Q9 uec s

Lo il

In pUlisuance ¢f the Provise o Sub-rule(1) of Ryle 5 of
the Central Civig Relvices (lhﬂpv Lury Service) xyfes ¢+ 1965,
-1, | ia) Sen &.LhdhL “Varti, wy irector General Armecd Forces
y Mggical Services (uéw) hereby termingte ferthwith the serviceg
\{.of Shri FraQlp wixie, Llemy, Fire wngine briver, Armed Forces.
/:A F}kdicql.ﬁturﬁs “epCt, Licknow, ono direct that he shall be entitlec
- te claim @ scn “quivelent to the gmount ©f his say plus allewances
for the pericg of NULlice at th: sume Fates at which he was drawing
them imnﬂciately before the termincticn of his servic@ or, as
the case may ke, for the period by which such notice fzlls short
¢f cne menth,

o C
Jﬂd}% odgrowonin

Nk Cilgs :‘1\/'.».15\'1';)
Maj Sen
ke L663 )

Fritey ks T Dbty Lo, Codan bLo wae,

LANTL Pradi. wixic
T lenp, Fire Engine Lpis, e,

tii’i";‘fj;-" -L»U\._J "l JW
Yo
The Coummandant
SLAEL sorces Fedical sto.es we ot

b\. vl‘ ..\L\V
.
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dnnexure No, -9

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
- (LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW,

C.A. NO. OF 1989(L)

Pradeep Dint 7S | XY Applicant
Union of India & others ..; Respondents
Amexace No, A-2

12

DELHI T:LEPHONE § 3018309

KAKEALAYA MAHA NIDESHAK
SASHASLRA SENA CHIKITSA &ida
NEW DELHI = 110 o0l

11348/ DGAFIS/ DGa2B - | 03 Mar 89

Brig RGS Murthy
Commandant -
Armued Forces Medical Stores Depot

Lucknov = 226002

1. - Reference your letter o, 920£03/PD/L dated 20 Jan 83.

- 2, The appcal submitted by ghri Fradip Iﬂ.xit Ex-Firé Engine’

Iriver,of your Depot has been rejeeted by the DGAIMS,

v Sd/- XXX
- (JD Pal)
96 (8
Flng
Kritey i A&A NIDLSFW.L\ SASHSTRA SsNA ChKKIIRA SE§A

LI Rm, COPY /

o ‘:”'\Tjﬁﬁ‘w}
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL (LUCKNOW BENCH),
- LUCKNOW, |

Application under Section 19 of
"Administrative Tribunal Act 1985

CeAs No.  of 1989(L)

Pradeep Dixit ' ees Applicant
. Vs : _
Undon of India & others .+» Respondents

1 NDE X OF COMPILATION NO, 2

A R 51. Description of documents relied upon. ‘Page nu.
_ RO, _
"1, Am, A-3 Letter No, 920501 dated 18.8.87
' offering appointment to the ap-~ i5

plicant on the post of Fire Eng-
ine Driver at the AFMS Depot,lko.

2. Amn. A-k Daily Order Part I dated 19.8.87
‘ notifying the applicant's appoint- 1617
ment ‘ - .

, 3, Am, A-5 Daily Order Part 1l dated 19.8,87
4 containg the formal appointment i3
_ ' order of the gpplicant,

%, Am. A-6 Show Cause Memorandum No, 920508

| dated 3.10.88 as to why services 1620
should not be terminated for false
declaration and suppression of
facts in the attestation form

_ 5. A, 47 Applicant's'reply-to above dated s
' 7.1101988 . . 21"4:4'.

6.7 Ann. A}8 Jud%ment and Order dated 30.11.87

in Cese No. 288/85 acquitting the 23-26
applicant. ‘

9. Aon. -9 Applicant's appeal dated 27.1.89 L
ageinst termination 27-31

Septembe{£1,1969 | (Pradeep \Pixit)
_ [67 . Applicant
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" C.n. NO.  OF 1989(L)
Pradeep Dixit ;; «os Applicant
Union of India &. others «++ Respondents

. smeize Jo,A->

D b e A o b it S REIMINEIALAON b rux wk e, s B "'»’ ey
S 15
Coe ] ,1 M1 Telo s 364 REGISIERED BY pOST
T & 'a',." . } o )
R L ARMED PORCES MEDICAL STORES DEPOT
I PP . Dilkusha P.0.
T N : LUCKNOW 226 002 .
T T e 801, 15 aug &7
E § : Shrl g{?@?ﬁ? .?.1.1.’.-?.""."
L 8/0 shri DS DIXIT _
§ 0.00QOOOCOOOoao.Cllt.o.o.l‘..
A AF.M, 8D, Lucknow 226 002,
- . .Q_Qo.0.00.0.!0.000.._‘...0‘.0. . - .
v S APOINIMENT s FIRE BMGING DRIVER (GROWP 'G' POST) .
R ; VAth Toference 40 your interview/smt tost held at this dopot
s ;";_éc ', . s during the month ef sug 86, fer the post of Pire Engine Driver, you
T SR - have beon found yuitesle fer the sppointument of ehoye eited post 1in
AT L the pay scale of b 850-20w1150-28 0er 1on Revised) plus usual’

. @  Incase the above efger is acceptable to you, please remort ’
~at this dgpot for duties imediately but not later than skk kg, xting
.a.)..‘.\ﬂg..-.-.oo--ou(ﬂ‘). llmth th’ fﬁtneu certiricate as to your M'
health in all respects as per mrescribed forns attachod in duplicete o
from the canpstent medical authorities C.M.04, Luclmow, as well as your
teatimonisls together with its C,T.0./Photostat coples duly attested in
SuppOrt of your qualipication and date of birth, felling which the sedd

. fger will be capcelled and you shall have no clalm eor 18, = -

‘ 8 5 X'J,ease note that i~ 4

S

(a) Your sppointment to the above most will be temporary .
fesee e s o and wAll o treated as regularised only after satisfactory -
SLo . 00 complatien op your probation peried and peceipt of clearance

! SR TOpart &s to your charester/mtesedents from oivil mmtherities,

L e (s} your seniority vill he reckoned from the date of your joining
T L0 Rty b this depote - o

pe e . (e) your services will be governod by Civil Service Rules/Goverment -
R orders lssued from time to time. . :

(@) on the day of Jolning this depot, youvage should not exceed
25 years and 30 years in ease o /st

() no T4/Da will be adnissible and any expenses incurred on account
of your medical examipation etc will be borne by you,

4, Tou may, howevar, present this letter to the coppetent medical
; authority/CM) concerned as authority for your medic exannation,

.~
EEREE ""Vv\({r""\

( RGY MURTHY )
| lg@f@ COMAID TG Ger TR
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- APIVE THIBUNAL
JNTRAL  ADIL MISTRATIV .
TN LOGkNGH BLNCHD - LUCKYON.
C.h. NO.  OF 1589(L) | .
= «os dpplicant
Pradeap Dixit Vs

Union of India & others
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danexure No, A- S
CIN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW.

C.A. NO.  OF 1989(L)

. cee Mplicant
Vs
Union of India & othersg

Pradeep Dixit

+++ Reapondents _

L) -
Amexure Yo, A- A-S
, : e 4 s v ot e s«
R L SN BRILSRL AL L o T o 4 v il - v

S g o - MQ‘{_ L N £ Bl v . - , ; -

SO P s s RO TE s (SRt B Sy .
f e ‘f . A (IS . ¢
t O e, - : -
.

e e s

fatel

L 7 oB) He w1l be ol

- , i y
f‘ 4 The anpolatament carrie¢s with the Uabllity ©

L . 8y "Hlg Baue etion

o e A, A R

L DATED 19 4ye 7 ORI .
#RMED. FORCES' MEDICAL $T0i:g: S

v DO PART T Mg s /NON..INDUSTRI4
- RGS MURTHY ¢ IN " OFFICRR,
. PEROT LICKNOI . orgoon - !

[

RARR LI i R o

L l_x_ggg;_n’mygj_q? THE POST os"E‘ rr I‘NE DRIVfBg : o
. Having been sponsored b
and selected by the Board ¢

y Fmnloyment FXchange, acknor’ - -

and accordingly taken on strength of this de
from 19th Aug g7 Wiy, with the follomng t

8) He Il drev pay ¢ Rs,e50/. pes month with effect £y

19th dug 87 (FN) 1n the ray S0ale & Rg,050.90.1150.
BB-25.1400 rlus usual e.uowance,enforcea fron time to tine

pot with effec‘t

'
a%eG on prolation for a per1od o yo - vy
Vith effect frop 19 dug 87 (FN) Perdos m ﬁmi’

(8AY Part of IndMa tncluding ¥1elq Service
Ley ' "

' Felevant pulcs ang orders

U8 Hs date of birth 15 1oth Sovtember 198 as pop High
.77 "Sshool .Ci_?r,tl:ficate_froq Utter: Prafesh,

44 He has been medically eXamined by the camretent meq;ca.l, l .
authorities nna fornd £1t {n all respect 1ncluding '
. ;‘.L :L"; aervic(‘u . : . . - .

'

- ADTHORITY b DGARNS, Minstry o Defen e New Ding L
Tetler No,11343/D0APNS/DOAB Gated o7 “e gy
| | (RGS MURTHY
- BRIG |
Ney%0501/4111, COMANDING OFFICRR
COW te‘" n » .

DGARMS {DG.oB)

Ministry of Defnrag

M Block, loy Delh1-115001
CD&; Luckngs

Pay B111
Service Book.

¢

’ C)j“, - 7 ’
- S e e /f-(—,:uw,um%‘ o '--«-\-J..-.W'ﬁ
: \

~ a

°Tms and conditonggy < .

Board, Allchabad, ‘' f
al'q,ualification is Intermediaté-g;m@ti%ﬂ e

| 8
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Aunexure No. A6

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL /e A
(LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW.

i &

C.A. NO, OF 1989(L)

Pradeep Dixit vs +os Applicant
Union of India & others " ess Respondents

smezaze No. A~ 6

e

Tele J;iil : 2364 Sashastr'ar Sena ‘Chikitsa Saman Depot

.'¢‘ ‘ _ , . . Amed Forces Medical Stores Depot -

| ‘ | Lucknow -~ 226 po2 - B .
90808/ T “Y,O-‘Bq.o;:t 88 . .

[}

' M’;;I'MORAIJDUM '

o " 14 Attestation form dated Jan 88 in respect of
W 'Shri Pradezp Dixit, Fire Engine Driver was sent to
' the District Magistrate, fucknow -for verification of ,
character and antecedents on the basis of information
given by him in the attestation form, wherein he had -
stated against para 12 of the attestation fom as underia . -

Para 12. ’ CE T T
,""","'f“"““.'v' ' B e H . ot .

B0 under deteptdon or bound down/£in o
" cenvicted by a court of law of apy - oo o T T T
. offence or debarred or disqualified S e
by any public service commission . ‘ ST
- .£rom appearing at its examination/" e
.selection? - ' SR :

. .. 18 any case pending againgt you in’ N o
(Tt any court of law at the time of ~ - | - o
.o filling up this attestation fofm? S

.

- 1f the.answer is ‘YES' full o~ Na i
~ particulars of the case,  detention, _ S
‘fine, conviction, sentence étc, .
should be given, SIS - P -
-""24 " Yt has been intimated. by the authoritfes concerned - -
vide their office letter No 60/16/RA 3 dated 06 Jul ‘88
that the following casess are registered against = .- - |
,8hri Pradeep Dixit in Police Station Krishnanagar Lucknow = °
_ and these cases are undzr conglderation in the Court of
- ' ACIM II tw T T '

e Y N

{a¥  8se\No,268/85 U/5° 25 A acts | -

(o) €as9 No J0L/35 U/8 384/323 TRC, .

¢

o ) I . nld - t .
 CORNGINoe () (€asg No 146/87 U/S 4/25 A, Act, _

. Shri Pradeep Dixit is fully aware that the

§FVIQ+8§1 furnishing of false information or supvression of any

¢
b .
!
)
1
‘
¢ PR
toe

factual infommation in the attestation fomm would be

a disqualification and is likely 1o render him unfit
<or employment under the Sovermment, He is also liable
cor disciplinary action 40l his services are liable to
be teniinated, e

L]
L \ sesa . 2/. -
COMFID.LITTAL A
A
pm ‘ v 1 N
-« ’<’/ s : k ('v "Tx ‘L‘ .
q. /:4-“ Lo W3 ‘x; A “ ‘
e = Ll e ".:"""""’ el T S PR S S A M"F_‘"?JST“;_

19
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CUITT LI TAL '

4, shri Pradeep Dixit, FPire Engine Driver is hereby
directed to show cause as to why his services should

2

' not be terminated for false declaration and syppression

of facts, o

by

5 His reply must regch the under81gned by,}& Oct 88

without fail,

s - : Brigadler

- :Shri Pradecp Dixit, FED Commandant

Through QIC Fire Station

W

CONRIDENTIAL

%{oc &“Qm,a
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Amxm..th.Aﬂ
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW. Q’/
C.A. NO.  OF 1989(L)
Pradesp Dixit s - eee &pplicant
Union of India & others «+o Respondents
'ﬁﬁﬂ'a S IR ‘ . v\
Ty saree=¢ Reled, - .
TORGoURQRAOET0 - '
L BETHED ~
- A
e ey,

aré a5 Ao 920508 faary 3 aeqnt 1988 %a‘au g

W AP fadea otar 2 Foie
e grdt 4l X awge g AET e a ) ml‘rm
S vgapt d wee M4 9ETIGTH »£ar? gTR Rvad af-al
) ‘aaar ard (fd 3aeT R dor W ate & wed A

Y sﬁamur..amefﬁzaamhﬁrrm
| -waﬁiaaurté taafﬁnmammﬁﬁs‘r

wr fo wd f= a1vel ot fm“: wTEO B T 8.~

gﬂ-ﬁéi-:wr anat ot 4 e ¥ ofers gl Poar T

aaran ¥ W FoT T avar &man A @t ol 3
feate aerd avar ar @ Pav ayé Pwr 9T Aoy
- g7 amd areeT pawl afsas afdm sl ¥ arfard

SRR &Y W 3 ﬁw agivq GTAT T AWT mm
ot &Y mﬁi

| mﬂ 1 48 :@ & aferaure Fm 'm' &t ai‘t aTRn
B foat auT &} awr ®mn 3 PeY g ol 3 ﬁmm
&Tdl QT AgT AT 788 Presriy Fear ar aar.
a7 27 a? Feala sTem 7 ¢r fasat 2 Ponar ot
FPaarer qiYa o178 X dar Q138 9oTT OCT 12 o aeY
ICOT Wk e 8 atar igfe Y ¥ Paat dr
12 3 8t 3 saTe gfem o tf“arrct-@ wrud o ga
Prerard & of ad saer wate & alt & dora Hear
_amef 3 Fav B Ay aTear €15ad Fov ) ared gTET
87 o wl 3un wrn oT ve Az g2 PwT oTY aTfa,
' iﬁﬁmzhar 516 &t w B4l

__.:m/__? :wfv (77\(
e




SO, OIS H0, AN AN ooy i A o O gy e

. 488
- N
\ T "
T aTq3 set 4 o SeT-2 4 Taafad A ad sear @ fu oa
§1985-47 @a 'é’mf'/ém are @ anTaT o &l gf
oF +f @ a7 éfﬂT@‘éﬂT w} ATAR AET ur safav 3
gast ¢u A qTuT ol s=eMw 3 aTq €6 g8 T ¥
qaT aa"’r deeT @11 et WT =1 ard v &Y T
w25 %o & fen. AT} A A vs f ®ran § W
adoaun yTar 3aet gfofuly 2 dea w cer diardo
sl &1 areT 38ws323 ¥ tforer oo arr alv arwd
R el WTET 4/25 %o & efwece €6 &T 1985 & 1957
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C.A. NO.  OF 1989(L)
Pradeep Dixit ;; eee &pplicant
Union of India & others ««+ Respondents
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To

The Director General,
Armed Forces Medical Services,
'M* Block, New Delhi -11000%

Through ; - Commandant, Armed Forces
Medical Stores-Depot, Lucknow- 226002

Subject ; w Representation/appeal under Sub-Rule( 2)
of Rule 5 of the Central Civil services
(Temporary Service) Rules, 1965 against
order of Termination issued by the |
Deputy Director General Armed Forces
Medical Services ( EsS) New Delhy vide .
Order No. 11348/0GARMS/DG~88 dated ' -
- 29 December 1988 under Sub=Rule(I) of
Rule-5 of the Centra) Civil services
- (Pemporary 8ervice) Rules 1965,
e
Kespected sir, ‘ i

Most respectfully 1 beg to ;ubmu my pge;oat
xa;i,risgntatton against the Termination of Y services
from the post of Fire Bngine-Driver at the AFMSD
Lucknow vide order dated 29,12,88, referred to sbove,

2 I was appointed to the post, in question by‘ v
the Commanding Officer AFMSD Lucknow vide Do PT-II

No. 205/Non-INDUSTRIAL dated 19.8.87 efter my
candidature had been Sponsored by the Locsl Emoloyment
Exchenge and I hag been selected by the Board of
Officers and I was placed on probation for two years,
My aforesaid appointment was made under the authority

of DGAFMS, Letter No. 11348/DGAMS /DG~ 28 dated
17.8.1987.

3 I respectfully submit that ever since my
sppointment, I put in my heart and soul in the
performance of my dutiés and I did not give any cause
of complaint to my superiors either in regard to my

contd....p/2
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~work or corduct. And whether it was night or day,

I performed my duties with the same enthuaiagn@ It
was in recognition of my good work and conduct
that I was granted my annual increment fxom the -

due date and I was looking forward to completion

- of my secord year of Probation also with credits.

4. But as 11l Luck would haye it, vide Memorandum

No. 920508 dated 03 October,1988, I wa: required

to Show Cause as to why my services should not be
terminated for felse decleration and suppression of

facts in the atteétation,form.

5 The allegation was that although there were
three cases registered against me in Police Station

Krishna Nagar, Lucknow and the said cases were unde:

consideration in the court of Acdl.Chief Judicial
Magistrate-II.‘as intimated by the authorities
concerned viue letter No. 60/16/KA 3 dated 6 July,83,
I had notnindicated about the said cases in rebly

to para -1z of the attestation form.submitted in

Jaduary 1988.

6. I submitted my reply to thesforesaid

- Memorandum on 7.11.88 and submitted respectfully

that simce I was nbt cometent in English I had
taken the assistaﬁce of 'a.ieiation of miﬁe andfkhe
form was filied according to his direction. I
also pointed out that during the period 1985-87,
prior to my appointment, I used to drive Tempo to
esrn my livelihood and since I did not give illegal

contd....P/3
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gratiftication to the Police, I was implicated falsel,
. i

in the three cases in question, one after another.

7 I further submitted that out of the three

Cases reported to be pending against me, I had

already been accuitted in éase'No. 288/85 under

Section 25 Arms Act vide Judgement and orger dated
30411.87. In regerd to the othér two cases, the

same were pending but the prosecution had failed to

produce its witnesses despite several dates and I

would furnish the ¢0py of the finsl order as and

when passed.

8, Insteaa of appreciating my reply, my services
were terminated forthwith vide order dated 29,12.88
ageinst which the present reprusentotion/Abpeal'is

being submitted.

9. A perusal of the terminstion order would

indicate that it has been passed by *DDG(E&S) for

- DGAFMS * who is not my appointing authority and as

such it i1s not sn order passsed in accordance with.

the rules.

'19. A peruscl of the aforesaiua order would also

indicate that'my reply to the Memorandum dated
03.10.88 had not been considered at all and

accordingly the order suffers from, If I am permitted

" to say, arbitreriness and noneapplication of mind.

11. My respectful submission is that I had filled

the attestation form in January 1988 i.e. nearly after

contd....?/4
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- aoout b.months of my appointment and if I would
have inaicated the pemdency of two fslse cacses
agaigst me in which the prosecution had not been able
to éxoduce its witnesses despite several dateg
and pointed out that I haa beer already been acqui-
tted 1in one case, my services could mot have been
terminated by the department, I 't would be apprecias-

ted that merely pending of a case against a person
~ .
does not mean that he is not innocent. And mo nerson

can be penalised despite his being innocent.

.5& ' 12, In the circumstances, whaﬁ I beg to submit is
) that whég I had‘no'fear of.my services being \
dispensed with if 1 had ihdicated about ﬁhe three
cases in the attestation form, there was Mo teason
tor me either to give a false declaration or suppreés

'factual information.

P /»13._ Accordingly my humble submission is that it
- cannot be held that I gave any false declaration or

~suppress factual information and my services cannot

be terminated for this reason.

14, It is also my respeétful submissidn that in
the circumstances of the case my termination is 4in
fact ana in law a dismissal from service and since
the same had been done in violation of the rules

and disregard of irticle 16 abd 311 of the ConSti£u~

tion of India, it is void.

15. hs & metter of fact, if the authorities would
heve considered my reply dated 7.11.88 in a fair

and just mgnner, it. would have come to conclusion

that it was case of un-intentional mistake and I

contd..p/S
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shoulu not have been penalised so harshly. I am
al resdy overage, married with a minor child and I

cannot.get any Government employment.

P KAY EK

In conclusion, I request your goodself to
kindly call for the records of the case and set aside
the termination order with all consequential'benefifs

and for this I shall ever remain grateful to you..

» o Obediently yours,

e

G '
,éi;y ﬁT>XY !

L“°k“°”‘_A ( PRADEEP DIXIT )
Dated: °)77,0an, 1989 Fire Engine Driver
‘ Armed Forces Medical

iesidential sddress: Svores Depot, Lucknow

226002,
C/o D.S.Dixit, /
House No. 555 Kh/55,
. Bhola Khera,
J - Al ambagh , Lucknow—ZZGOOS
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BEFCRE THE CENTRAL ADMIl\JISTRATIVE TRIBU\IAL
* CIRCUIT BENCH, LICKIW \ /

O.A. NO.263 of 1989(1.)?5

Pradeep Dixit _ .o Appllcant
- -versus-

Union of India and others .. Opposite barties

N . APPLICATION ECR C'BUMNATIN F DELAY IN FILING
| C OUNTER AFF_TDAVIT

The respondents.bgg to submit as undérzn
P ' 1. That the Respondents could net file the

cdunter affidavit wi{hin'the'stipulated time

d ue to inadvertance. Iﬂow the. Countol affldav1t

is' ready and belng filed herew1th aldﬁ“w1th this

appllcatlon. It is expedlent in tke 1nterest of

justice that the delaJ in flllng the coumter aff1dav1t
may klndly be condoned.

Praver._

Wherefnre it 1s most humbly prayed that

this-Hon'ble Tribwal mey be plessed to condone the
delay in filing the .counter affidavit and after

condoning the delay the accompanying cownter affidavit

may kindly be taken on record.

(VK ChaUdharJ.)

Addl S tandlng Counsel for entral Govt
Lucknéw,

‘Dated: é;231991{




'BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE THIBUNAL
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

L~ -

0.A, No.263,6¢ 1989(L)

Prodeep Dixit _:.;‘Applicant
|

Union of Indie and others ... Respohdehts

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS,
I, Ram Dﬁlaréy,.égéd about 48 years
son of Sri Mahavir Prasad, at present

posted as Administrative Officer(Civilian}

Commandént,'
in the office of the/Armed Forces HMedical

Stores Dépot,‘ Lucknow do hereby solemnly

affirm and state as under:e

. That the deponent has been

" gWthorised to file this counter affidavit
B o
_“o9@ hehalf of Respondents 1, 2, 3 & 4,

k)
s

2, That the deponent is working in the
of fice of the Respondent no.4 ih the above
noted case and as s uch he is fully conversant

with the facts of the casey

3. That the depoﬁeht has read and under=-
stood the contents of application and he is in

a position to give parawise comments a§\hereinn

) i‘r
c__4}%_—<ﬁ under:=

e

¥
.
LN
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; 4; That befors giving parawise comments,
it is necessary to give brief history of the

case as underi=

(a) Thet the applicant sponsored by
the Employment Fxchenge, Lucknow was

selected against 2 direct vacancy of

Fire Fngine Driver and appointed

as Fire Engiha Diiver with effect
> | fto& 19 August 1987 preVisiohally
on the basis of.character certi-
ficates issgéd by two gazétted officers
subject to verification of his chéracter
and ént@cedénts by the Districi Magistrate

5. | - - concerned,’

(b?déccordingly, he was handed over
verification/attestation form for

completion and re-turmn immedistely

aukyxeanpkak ér his sppointment,

The applicant duly completed the same

énd returned the form to the office of
the énswering Respondent on 24 August
1987, which was forwarded to the
District Mégistrate, Parabanki on 27
éugust. 1987 on the basis of information
furnished by thélapplicant; The

said attestation form was returned




3

as- unauctioned by the Dbstrict Magistrate,

Barabanki amxRFxAuguskxi8Fxanxtha vide his
letter_ dated 10th Sept. 1987 with certain

obsérvétion/remarks; In January 19éé;the
épplicant submitted a fxééh attestation form s d
this time he gave the address of Lucknow thefein,
(c} That the said attestation form was sent to
the District Maglstrate Lucknow on 14 January
1988, The report received from the Dsx District -
Magistrate, Lucknow in September 88 vide his
letter df Oék;ul. 1988 revealed thét hi thefe
were three cases pénding in the Court of
ﬁ?JM II Lucknow against the petitioner, whereas

‘applicant did not mention this fact in

o

th

his attestation form,

(d} That the show cause notice was issued

to the épplicant for suppressing this fact The

pplicant resorted to the plea in H s reply therp
> that he was not cogggrsant with English as the
attestation form was in English, hence he
furnished information according to his

knowledge in the said attestation form.

The fact is that the petitioner has passed High
School and Intermedate examinations with Fnglish

as one of the subjects, The applicant should



have asked for‘a copy of the Hinéi version
of attestation form if he was not cénvéréant
with English, Hence, his plea was not fotnd
convincing/acceptable and he being a temporary
employee, his service was terminated by the
competent authority with effect from GS Jan, 89
P as per existing ruleé'i@f sub rule (1) of Rule 5

% of the Central Civil Services(Temporary Service)

3»» | : Rules, 1965,

(o) That thereafter the applicant appealed
to the appellate authority but his appeal was

also.rejected.

(£} That on the rejection of his application

R by the appellate authority, the instant
application filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal
by the applicant,

Rtk

JECRE S L T That the contents of para 1 to 3 are

‘%, informatory and needs no comments,

el That the contents of para 4.1 of the

G application are not disputed,

; T That the contents of para 4.2 of the

application are adsémitted to the extent that his

‘—‘ﬂé__dg ' appointment was provisional on the basis of



/
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-

character certificates issued by two gaxxy

gazetted officers,

8¢
of the applic"tion are not dlqputed

9, That in reply to the contents of

para 4,6 of the application it is submitted
. that the statements given by the petitioner

are incorrect, It'is further submitted

that the attestation form was handed over
to the applicant for completion and return

immediately after his appointment on 19th

August 1987. A copy of the said form is

being filed herewith as Annexure C=1 to this

affidavit,  The petiticner having duly

completed the same returned the form to
the office of thecgggE/BeSpondent no,'4

on 24 August 1987, which was forwarded to

< ‘IDiqtrzct Maglstrate

Barabanki as per
j) "W‘

/frinfermation furnished by him vide letter No

s

920508/52 dated 27 August 1987, A photostate

copy of the said letter is being annexed

as Annexure no;Caz to this cowmnter affidavit

The said verification/at testation form was

returned by the District Magistrate, %arabanki

¥ide his letter No,MNemo/L, B 0.1.229(G} dated 10



. ¥y %!&‘”ﬂ’@ i“'
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R .«il”

-6-
| with certain observations. |
Sept., 1987{ A photdstat copy of the said lefter

is being filed herewith as Annexure ng,C-3

to this cownter affidavit, The fresh attestation
form was again submitted by the applicant

but this time he gave the address of Lucknow

instead of Barabanki as given earlier;. On the
‘basis of same, the said attestat{on.fgrm was
sent to the Digirict Magistiate,Lﬂcanow vide
latter Nb.920508/5é dated 14 Januéry 1988,

A photostat copy of the said iet%er is being

filed h@rewith as Annexure no.C,5 to this

counter affidavit.

10 That the contents of para 4,7 of the &

application needs no comments, However it is
submitted that the applicant was given increment

in the normal ccurse as he was still in service when

his increment was due,

'iiﬁ 11, That in reply to thep contents of

para 4, 8 of the app‘lcatioﬂ it is submitted

thét the show cause notice was issued to the
applicant for suppressing facts ie, that no cases

are pending against him in court of Lew whersas

as per District Magistrate, Lucknow letter No. 60/

Solah/RA-B dated 06 Jul 88 % in which it is

revealed that therewére three césésvwa@a
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pending against him in the Court of AGIM IT
Lucknow, |

12. That in reply to the contents of

para 4,9 of the application it is submitted

that as per report received from the

District Magistrate, Lucknow vide his letter

No.60/Solah/RA=3 dated 06 Jul 88 that therer

were thrée cases bearing No,288/85 U/S 25 A,
Act, No.‘agy'les U/5.384/323 IKC and No,146/87
U/$ 4/25 -AsAct registered in the Court

against the petitioner.

13, That in reply to the contents of
| para 4,10 of the application it is submitted

that para 12 of the attestation form clearly
abhows that the applicant hés suppressed facts
as can be seen from the éxtféct given below:=

' “F%réélz - Hévévydu;évér prosécuted/kept

under detention or hownd down/fined/convicte

ed by a court of law or any offence or

debarred or disqualified by any public

service commission from appearing at its

éxam;nationfselection? vee Nou
Is any case pending against you in

ény court of law at the time of

filing wup this attestation

form ; eeseess No.

If the anwwer is 'YES' full
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particulars of the case, detention,
fine, conviction, sentence etc.
should be given | oo No ,?

147 That in reply to the contents of

péré 4,11 of the épplicétion it is
submittedvthaf the reésons‘given by the
applicant in the reply to show cause

notice for @rong filling 6f'the attestation form

is incorrect and not convincing.

15, That in reply to the contents of para 4,12

of the application it is submltted that as per
certificates of High School and i&ﬁa@metéanﬁﬁwjﬁbmédkﬁﬁr
in respect of the applicant, he has passed

High School and Intermdiate examinations with

Engiish as one of the subjéctsﬁ_ Hence

'biS'plea that he is not conversant with

English is incorrect. He should have asked

for a.copy of the Hindi version of the

\

a testatiaon form zf he was not conversant

- \.

}Mi)h Bhglish, which he has not done.

"—'.;.,.;‘_‘ .

Z16. That the contents of pare 4,13 of
the application are incorrect as stated,

hencé'deniéd.

17. That in reply to the contents of

_ péra 4,14 of the épplicatian“if-is submitted



that there were three cases regstered against the
petitioner in the court as p?r letter No,60/
Solah/RA=3 dated 06 July 88 of District

Magistrate, Lucknow,

It is not for tiﬁg dszgx
to comment whather the cases roalstared we falsa

true,

18,  That the contents of pars 4.18 of the

‘ - ¢
application needs no comments frem the

answering Respondent,

19{ ‘That in reply to the conteﬁts of
para 4, 16 of the appllcation it is submitted

that the petitioner's service was terminatad

because of suppfessing facts while filling up the

attestation formﬁﬁ Hence his pleag has no relevance

- as far as terminetion of service is concerned,

20, That the contents of pars 4.17

of the application needs no comments’

21, That in reply to the contents

_of para 4,18 of the application it is submi‘ted

, //xhat the mistakes were not uninuent1ona1 but a

’ %“'<”7 dgllnerate attempt to suppraac facts to get

employmento Hence ¢Unstlen he being glveﬂ

‘another set of attestation forms does not arise.
22, That in reply to the contents of para 4,19

of the épplicati@n it is submitted that in terms

Ii} J 6f sub=rule (1} of rule 5 of the Central Civil



.—‘ 1 - .
w] e

Services (Temporary Services® Rules, 1966, there
is provision to terminata the services of any
temporary Government servant with the notice of one

month from either side to ouit the service,
23. ,'That kmxrapkx the contents of paré 4;2an42ng*zﬂghezaﬂ

L S UGt e contty 4. pora s

4,21 @ 4.22 202 4, 23emxuxn of the application macd fp0
«1313 U%a&wz<ﬁmdﬁué€¥ﬁxna4.23?7ﬁ&c7@QZCaM§- cpmzaug4c4%ﬁuz¢/
| L | ¢

. 24, That the contents of para 4.24 of the

application are not convincing for reasons

already brought out in preceding paragraphs,

25, That in reply to the contents of

para 4,25 of the application it is submitted that

the form being printed in Fnglish as made out by

|
| | __ ¥4 o aplhicalion- 4
| the applicant | reply to para 4; 12 &be¥e my be
| referred to, | |
f 26, That the canﬁents of para 4.26”and
L0 ;<Q§j2&A of the application needs no comments,
! 271645 That in reply to the contgnts of

R /j§t7para 4,28 of the application it is submitted that
i, N 3‘?’(,'_“‘,.44 5 G

T the issue of show cause notice has no bearing on
stoppage of annual ihcurement, Hence he was

] “ (] kd s
| given annual increment due to him even after issue of

show cause notice, as he was still in service on g

(__Ji>;_<ﬁ Aug. 1988 ie. on completion of one year service.



i 28, That the contents of péra 329 of
the épplication ére incorrect as stated.

hence denied and in réplybit is sbbmitted

that the services of épplicéht was
|

: terminated as per rules as mentioned in paxa,

ﬂﬁfﬁggding paragraphs. Heance there has been no

: violation of principles of natural justice and
: fair play. As regards considératiéh_of his
. i reply, the termination order was issued by the

competent authority.after having considered the

| petitioner's reply. Hls service was terminwted

8s per rule e, sub rule (1} of Rule 5 of the

CCS(Temporary Services) §ules; 1965,
|29 That the contents of pars 5.1 of the

épplicatimn it is réitéréted the comments

given above égéinst péré 4,28 of the éppliCaﬁion;

L T30, That in réply to the contents of paré
. N M v Q,%

O 2 of the application it is sunmit+md that np
.

7.7\"7 _;th

e applicant never asked for Hindi translation

‘That in reply to the contents of para

J
v 31,
i
|

' 5.3 of the application it isstated that the

mistakes does not appear to be unintentional
j
' i as the applicant has knowledge of anllsh as & u;ﬁ
___¥6___Up M@'was one of the subject in § High School as wel ’

[




‘Intermediate |
| - o ,
| 32, That the contents of para 5.4 of the:
| épplication needs no comments,

33,  That the contents of para 5.5 of the

application are incorract and not convincing,

34, That the contents of para 5.6 amd 5.7 & 58 5.8

v o

of the application needs no comments,

35, That the contents of para 5.9 of the
: ' <

N Y_
i
{

application are incorrect as stated hence denied

and in reply,it is submitted that the services of

the applicant wéz/;érminated by the DDG (E&S} who

| is the éppbinting authority.

s That the contents of pars 5,10 and 5,11

of the application needs no comments,

e 37, That the contents of péré 6 8 6,1

“Jof. the application need no comments,

38, That the contents of para 7 and 7,1

of the application needs no comments,

39, That the reliefs sought by the

épplicémt under pafé 8 are not tenable in the

eyes of 1éw, hence he is not entitled to gét

<’“{£T_ﬂp any relief:



«] 3=

40, That the applicant is not entitled to

get ény interim order as prayed for under

péré 9 of the épplicétionﬁ

41  That in view of the facts and circumstances
stated above in the preceeding paragraphs, the
application filed by the applicant is 1iable to

be dismissed with costs against the applicant,

Déponen t.

Lucknow, ‘ —
Dated: 07 E’bar. 19

Xgr;ficatlon.

I, the above deponent damed above do hereby

verify that the écnténts.of paragraphs 182

are true to my persbnallkncwlédge and these of
paras 3 to 39 of the affidavit are believed by

me to be true on the basis of perusél of office
records as well as informetion gathered and thsse
of paras 40 & 41 of the affidavit are believed

to be true on the basis of legal advice. Nothing

material fact has been concealed and no part of
it is false.
Lucknoow

DepZnent.
Dated: 0;7 Mar, 1990,

{
I identify that the deponent who has
signed before me, and ersonally known to me,

- { K Chaudhari)

’ C" X

-/_——.'
"\

Advocate, High Court Bench Luchnow

(Cours el for the Respo dents])

Lucknovi C
Dated: 7 Mar, 1990.

A~
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ATTETATL I B R

GRVIVG " T{E FURNI®ING F FaLSE INFORMITI & J: SUPPRESSIW F AMY FACTUAL v
INFORM.TION IN TY® ATTESTATIN FI™M %WULD 3E A DISQALIFICATI ™ D
IS LIKELY TO RENDER TE GANDIDAITE UNFIT FR EMPL WMINT UMDRR ME

;:,&, - G 'VERVMENT, IF T4% F.CT M. ;8 INFORMLTIN ‘448 3BEN FURNIED O
TERE 445 3EEM SUPPRESCI W FNy B CTULL INFORMATIN I¥ THE <TYEST-
ATION FORM GMES TJ NOTICE iT:.*Y TIMS DURING THE SERVICE F 1 Gmam*
PEFS K, HIC SEFVICTS WJULD 3% LIW3LE T2 3E TERMIN . TED " ‘

1, Nemo in full (in block eapitals) )

(Wit,h aligxes, if any) 504/«_,_1&“__(,( f"/r««ué,

g g e T e e s e

|
| 1

(Please indicate if you have added ‘ PR ADEEP DIXAT
£

or dropped at any stagre any part o
your namg.or_surnane) ...

A -

<o i
d.n. 555 Khiss Bhota kheva

- 2¢° Present address in full (i.e Villiage,

Subhas Naaow P8 kishna Nogan
. Th~ny 27d District, or h ¥o. Lan
L t,r::t_/WOad Z ;own | " Ousi ‘0 e d“w (_)(Now 0.6 6% AL J’Lﬂ

’ T —( G/o Slm buz«o\' ’”"‘SR'W\A’_'"K'«F AR
3¢ Hdome address in full(ie. Vill Thana \ /| Oqe -k\f Wy
and Distriet or Youse Number Lene/ V A h M‘. P
. “tre t/R@ed and Town and Fame »f the ' T\L\N’Q"n ‘ ‘
" Districet Heaquarters\

. v et e

’$ "R Nax |
.b\s& E;yoxa 0wK\~U P

Lo
.

et B S PR~ Syt Sl ~-

Beiis 1€ orivdnglly a resident of Pakistan,
~ the address in that country and the
N - Gate of miyration to indian Union.

g B oA TIE R RN - . IR

e e e s AL Dot
N
-

‘e Partleulars of places (wit,h periods of residenees? where you have reslded i
for more than one year at a time during the proceding five years: In ease
>f-stay ahpoad (including pakistanP particiiars of all places where the

c-rdidate has resided for more than one year after attaining' the a;*"e of
.1 years, should he gdwena. o .

‘ron ' To. ' hesidental address in full 'Nar;e of thé District
et e ! ' ie Villag2, Thana; ane Dist, ! qeadqggarters of the
‘ AR ' or House Yo, Lane/Street RO‘}d ' place mentdoned in tme

.V _and Town ™ " - pmcedingu- col

Somu é/-ﬁ/{’ \/Luoxgé :Q?n(r& Juw{.P(Ma— %M%MKJ\

(@% ] ’9/30- Tl INTU

e vy P
g ! .

Contd... 2
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CORF IDERTIAL

¥
0IESETER
Tel W11 3g4 Armed Porces Medical 8tores Depot
| | . Lucknow < 228002 |
Ro.o20808/437) Y Aug 87 |

The Digtrict Magistrate
Bara Banki, U,p,

| - ;@’ i
VERIFICATION OF CHARACTER AND ANTECEDENTS '
a

% _CANDIDATE FOR ‘THE POST OF FIRg o INE DAIVER

. . i
. 81r, : o il

' I am directed to say that Shr! PRADERP nrxnéson of
8hri DAYA SHANKR DIXI?, whose particulaps are entered in the [
endosed attesstion form'ts o candidate for the post of Fipe |

Bng'ne Driver, To enable thig office to determine the sultabilyty

of the candidate #r Government service I am to request you kindly’
® cern(gem the dasis of the information available i1 your records,
whether has come to adverse notice Or not and whether there ape
my facts about him on record which would render him suitable for
employmenta under Goernment, It may be specifically tﬁ!cated, '
whether or not the candidate 1s suftable, for Government service
and if b8 1s considered unsuitable, a brier statement of ‘the grounds
for the opinion expressed ma{ be aéded. ‘The result of the scrutiny
¥y ‘

may be commuriated immedfately to this office. E
~ ‘s\. ‘

‘ LoE
oy
¢4 ."',f :

N K T % N

~ Yours ra!tleti?;ly \

4, (BARISH CHANDRA)
. Administrative Officer
. for commanding Officer
|

[ |

i
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ANRENURE Wy CA4

T2l M1 3@t . arned Porces Medlesl Stores Depot
& hloknw -' 22@& « . ' *;":

NO.%OSOB/'% : ' .- RJ,R ‘Jan g8 =
| a

Tho District Maglstrate o : |
b | o
A ) .

VERTPICATION OF GHARACTER AND ANTRORDRNTS |

3

? , ;
. , .
i ‘ i

I &lr, _ _ é
< . .

| ' i
IR : Iadirec’tedtosaythatSHRIPR@mDIZn"sonafM‘MA

\le . SPAIR DINIT, whose partioulars are entered in the endlosed attestation - y

i form 18 & candidate for the post of Fire Bngins Driver, To anab)e this

‘- - office to det-mine the suitability of the candidate for Governnent Ssrvice,{’
T & %0 request youkindly certify o the basis of the infarnat: on

availible in your records, Whether he has oone to adverse notige® or mot |

- and vhether are any facts about him on recerd hioh render him upsuitable, |

a brisf atatenent of that grounds fop the opinion expressed may be adiad;

The result of the soruting may be sommunicate inmediately to this off1oa,

i
N I

\ T”,f 4

| Yours Pathrulty |
1 S . _ L ( L s@) i

; ot (A e oda. Stores Cfficer (Cfvialian)

: Brels Form in- veato for Conmand!ing 0fflcer

- (six coptes . é/?z/ * 3
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, CIRCUIT BENCH,
LUCKNOW.

Misc, &pplication No. of 199%
IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.263 of 1989(L)

PRADEEP DIXIT  ++.APPLICANT{Z
~ VERSUS |
UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS « « [HESPONDENTS
APPLICATION FOR_CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE_R&JOINDER- STATENENT,

The spplicant most respectfully submits as under:

1. That for the facts and circumstances stated in the

~accompanying rejoinder-statement, it would be expedient in

the interest of justice that this Hon'ble Tribunal be
pleased to condone the delay in filing the rejoinder-
statement., '

PRAYER

Wherefore, it is most respectfully prayed that this

‘Fon'ble Tribunal be pleased to dondone the delay in filing

the rejoinder statement and direct the office to place the
same on record. It is so prayed in the interest of justice

LUCKNOW: | | | \241%,- NI
| » o '(PANKAJ NATH)
(JADVOCATE

) DATED: 11th SEPTEMBER, 1991 COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT.

—
e
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE - TRIBUNAL

(LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW.

O.A. No. X 263 of 1989(L)

PRADEEP DIXIT | +os APPLICANT
VS '

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS ... RESPONIENTS

———

APPLICANT*S REJOINDER STATEMENT
IN REPLY TO THE COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
ON BEHALF OF RESPONLENTS.

1, Pradeep Dixit, aged about 29 years, son of Shri
D.S. Dixit, residing at 555-~Kha/55 Bhola Khera, Alamgagh,
Lucknow, do hereby solemnly affirm as under:

1. That the spplicent is fully conversant with the
facts and circumstances of the case and in the present
rejoinder statement_he is replying to the counter affidavi
filed on behalf of respondents. The rejoinder statement
could not be filed earlier within the time allowed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal on account of the serious illness of
applicant's father and in the circumstances he craves the
influlgence of this Hon'ble Tribunal for the delay in filin
the rejoinder statement,

- 2. That the contents of paragraphsi,2, and 3 of the
counter affidavit do not call for any reply.

3. Para 4(a), « The terms of the appointment would
appear from a perusal of order of appointment dated 18,7.8
(Annexure A-3) and order dated 19.8087(Annexure-A~5), by
which the applicant was placed on probation for a period
of 2 years with effect from.19.8,1987(F.N.).

3,1 Para 4(b). - The esrlier attestation/verification
form submitted by the applicant on 24.8.87(Anmnexure A-1)
and which was forwarded by the authorities to the District
Magistrate, Barabanki, vide their letter dated 27.8.87
(Annexure CA~2), was returned by the District Magistrate,
Barabanki vide his letter dated 10.9,87( Annexure 3) with
the following remarks:

"The forms be sent in duplicate with
the photo affixed thereon."

Page 2,..
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Instead of fulfilling the requirement as desired by the
District Magistrate, Barabanki, the authorities required
the applicant to submit the attestation form afresh which
was duly complied with, 1In ‘both the forms the applicant
had given the present address of Lucknow and kaxe home
address of Barabanki which can be seen from Annexures CA-1
and CA-4, It is denied that the report sent by the Distric
Magistrate, Lucknow vide his letter dated 6.7.88, Arnnexure
Ci6 was recelved by the respondents in Sep tember 1988,

The circumstances under which the applicant did not mention
about the pendency of the two criminal cases pending
against him have been explained in detail in the gpplicatio
itself, However, it may bve stated that the report submit-
ted by ‘the District Magistrate, Lucknow vide Annexure Ci-6
was also not correct in as much as case no. 288 of 85 was
shown to be pending against him although infact it stood
dismissed in favour of the applicant way back on 30.11,87
itself vide &nnexure 4~3 to the application, As regards
the“other 2 cases, it is submitted that the same are still
pending in the Court of 2nd A.C. J eMey Lucknow and ig being
adjourned time and again for want of evidence which is to

be led by the. prosecutionoTfL4ﬂﬁuumkﬁﬁkeiepared-by—%he

3.2 Pgra 4(d), - It i3 not disputed that the show
cause notice was issued to the applicant, In reply there t
the gplieant has submitted his explanation vide reply
dated 7.11,1988(Ahnexure 4-7), However, the same had not
been considered by the authorities, It is not disputed
that the applicant has passed his High School and Interw
mediate examination and english was one of the subject,
However La perusal of Annexure CA-~8 which is the mark sheet
of the applicant, it would kindly be seen that the appli-
cant had obtained only 30 marks out of 100 in the english
subject and thus he was failed in the said subject. How~
ever, he was declared succesful in the Ineermediate exami-
nation in III Division by allowing a grace mark of 3 in
the english subject., This circumstances itself speaks
about the applicant's proficiency in the english subject
and shows how much was he conversent with theenglish sub-
Ject and it also supports his explangtion given in reply

Page 3.¢.
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to the show cause notice ., It is denied that it was for

the applicant to have required the respondents for supplyg
of Hindi Version of the attestation form. In fact it wagfthe
duty of the authorities to have supplied the applicant the
Hindi version of the attestation form also alongwith english
version especially when they were dealing with class IIL
employee and also Hindi being the National Language. As

a matter of fact it appears that there is no Hindi version
of the attestation form. Had it been then the respondents
would have filed a copy of thefeof. In the circumstances
the submissions made and the contentions raised by the
respondents are nothing but misconceived anddenied, It is
also denied that the spplicant's services were terminated
by the competent authority in accordance with sub, rule 1

of rule 5 of Central Civil Services(Temporary Service)

Rules 1965. The applicant was appointed vide order dated
19.8.87(Annexure A~5) by the Brig, R.G.S. Murthy, who was
Commanding Officer, Armed Forces Medical StoresyDepot,
Lucknow, ‘while his services were terminated by Major General
A.K. Chakravarty, DDG(E & S) who was higher in rank than .
the Commanding Officer Brig. R.G.S. Murthy, Thus the order
of termination has not been 1issued by the applicant’
appointing authority,

3

3.3 Para 4(e)s = The contents of this paragraph are
adnitted to the extent that the'hpplicant preferred an appea.
before the appellate authority but it is stated that the
appellate order was void and the same was done in a
machenical manner,

3.4 Para 4(f). = It is true that after his dismissal
of appeal the applicant preferred the present application.

4. Para 5. - The contents of paragraph 5 of the counter-
affidavit do not call for a reply.

5. Para 6. « The contents of paragraph 6 of the counter-
affidavit do not call for a reply.

6. Para 7. - The contents of paragraph 7 of the countere

‘affidavit are denied in so far as it says that the applicants

appointment was provisional, It is submitted that the

applicant was appointed on the post inquestion on probation
which was for 2 years and the same was treated to be regul-
arised only after satisfactjory completion of the aforesaid
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probation period and also receipt of clesarance report
as regsrd to his charactor/anticedents from Civil
Authorities.

7 éggg 8. - The contents of paragraph 8 of the
counter affidavit do not call for a reply.

8. Para 9. = It is not disputed that the applicant
was required to fill up the attestation form immediately
after his joining on the post in question in August 1987 |
and it was also submitted vide Annexure C-1 which was .. *
in turn forwarded to District Magistrate, Barabanki vide
Annexure C-2, It is also not disputed that the attestation
form submitted vide Annexure C-1 was returend by the
District Magistrate Barabanki vide his letter dated 10.9.87
(Annexure C-3) with the remark that the forms be sent
in duplicate with the photo affixed thereofi. However,
instead of sending the first gppllication form alongwith
the photo, as required, the respondents required the
applicant to submit attestation form afresh, It was thes
attestation form which was submitted by the applicant in
January 1988(Annexure Ca-L), LSince the applicant was
required to fill up attestation form afresh, as shown above,
' he did not make reference about the earlier attestation form
In the circumstances there was also no necessxity for making
any reference thereof. The applicant has given the address-
es of both of Lucknow and Barabanki on both the occassions.

9. Bara 10. - The contents of paragraph 4,7 of the
application are reiter-ated and anything urged to the
contrary /is denied, The averments that the applicant
waSvgiven increment in the normal course as he was still
in service when his increment wasdue, is nothing but strange
misconceived and denied., It is well setteld principle of-
service jurisprudence that increments asre allowed to an
employee only upon his satisfactory, sincere and honest
performance of duties. On failure of any of the condition
the authorities are within their right not to allow the
increment so due. That apart granting of increment to the
applicant is all the more importent since he was on pro?g}ior
. and especially when it was granted to him on 19.8, 1988[the
report dated 6.7.1988 from the District Magistrate, Lucknow
(Annexure CA-6) had already been received.

10. Para 11. = The circumstances under which the appli-
cant could not mention about the pendency of the two cases
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against him in court of A.C.J.M., Lucknow have already
been expleined in the application., It is denied that there
was any suppression of fact . The non disclosure of the
said information was unintentional and on account of 11l

advice of the applicant's well wisher of whom he had taken

askistance since he is not conversent with the english
language. Even the informstion given by the District
Magistrate, Lucknow vide his letter dated 6, 7.88 was
incorrect in as much as case no. 288 of 1985 was not
pending against the applicant since it had been decided
in his favour way back on 30.11.1987(Annexure 4-8),

11, Para 12, = The contents of paragraph 12 of the
counter affidavit are nothing but rep&kion of the contents
of paragraph 11 of the counter affidavit. Accordingly the
applicant crages the indulgence of this Hon'ble Tribunal
to refer his reply given in para 10 above,

12, Para 13. - The contents of paragraph 4,10 of the
application are reiterated. The contents of para 12 of
the attestation form would sppear from a perusal thereof,
It is denied that the gpplicant has suppressed theg facts,

13. Para 14, ~ The contents of paragraph 1% of the
counter affidavit are denied. It is also denied that the
reasons given by the applicant in his reply to show cause
notice were either incorrect or unconvincing,

14, Para 15. = The contents of paragraph 4.12 of the

.application are reiterated and anything urged to the

contrary is denied. The applicant's proficiency in the

english subject is self evedentary from the mark sheet of

intermediate which has been annexei¢ by the respondents as
Annexure CA<8, A perusal thereof would show that the
applicant had obtained only 30 marks in the english subject
and was thus failed. However, he was declared successful
only by allowing grace mark to him in the english subject,
In the circumstances the contention raised and the submis-
sions made by the respondents is nothing but misconceived
and denied,

. L
It was incumbent upon the respondents to have prpvided
the applicant the Hindi version: of the attestation form
especially when they were dealing with a class III employee.
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(Infact the applicant has come to know thrbugh reliable
sources that there is no Hindi version of the attestation
form existing in the department) It has also not been filed
by the respondents alongwith their counter affidavit, Thus
there was no occassion for the applicant to require the
authorities to supply a Hindi version of attestation form,

15. Para 16, - The contents of paragraph'k 13 of the
application are reiterated and anything urged to the cont-
rary is denied,

16. Par ara 17. = The contents of paragraph 4.14 of the
apPlication are reiterated and anything urged to the conte
rary is denied, It is reiterated that the remaining 2 cases
pending against the applicant are also false and they would
also meet the same fate which the earlier case no, 288/85
had met vide Annexure 4-8, 3

17. Para 18. - The contents of parggraph 4.15 of the
application are r@iterated. o

18, Para 19, = Thé contents of para 4.16 of the
application are reiterated, The reply given by the respon~
dents is irrelevent to the submissions made in the N

- ~application.

19, Para 20, = The contents of paragraph 20 of the

counter affidavit do not call for a reply,

20, Para g o « The contents of paragraph 21 of the
counter affidavit are denied,, There was no occassion for
the applicant to _suppress the information regarding pendency
of the 2 criminal cases against him, had he understood the
real import of the contents of paragraph 12 of the attes~

- tation form, since pendency of criminal cases could not and

should not be g bar for seeking employment as it is well:
settled principle of law that a man cannot be put to his
prejudice simply on the basis of suspecion or on account
of pendency of criminal case,. Even the services of a
permanent employee could also be terminated or he could be
dismissed under Article 311 of the Constitution of India if
he has been convicted by a competent court and conduct and
mature of complicity of the charges vis~a-vis requirement
of service jurisprudence have to be taken into consideration
and not otherwise. )
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It is denied that it was not possible for the respon-

~dents to have provided the applicant the fresh attestation

form in the circumstances of the case. Infact the applicant

“has been discriminated vis-a-vis one Sri Shashi Kant

(Fire Man) employed in the same ofﬁce,vzgroas given afresh
attestation form subséquently when it was reported by Civil
Authorities, on verification that the information furnished
by him were incorrect. It may be stated that Sri Shashi Kart
was interviewed and appointed more or less simultaneously
alongwith the applicant. ‘

It is nothing but unfortunate that in the>applicant‘s
case the respondents have decided to terminate the services
of the applicant forno rhyme and reason, notwithstanding
even after receipt of the report from the District Magis-
trate, Iucknow vide Annexure TA-6 in July 1988 they allowed
him increment on 19,8.1988 in recognition of his honest,
sincere and dedicated services,

21, Para 22, - The contents of paragraph %.19 of the
application are reiterated. The reply given by the respon-
dents 1is irrelevent to the submissions made and accordingly
denied.

22, Parg 23. = The contents oftparagraph 23 of the
counter affidavit do not call for a reply.

23. Para 234, - The contents of paragraph 23-4 of
the counter affidavit do not call for a reply.

2o Parg 23«B, «-The contents of paragraph 23«B of the

~counter affidavit do not call for a reply,

25. Para 24, « The contents of paragraph 4,24 of the
apPlication are reiterated and anyhting urged to the conte
rary is denied, It is denied that the reasons given by the
applicant were not c&%zncing.

26, Para 25, = The contents of paragesph %.25 of the
application are reiterated. The reply given by the
respondent is irrelevent and denied.

27, Para 26, « The contents of paragraph 26 of the

counter affidavit do not call for a reply. However, it may
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" was Commanding Officer and of the rank of Brig, as would

1965 it is only the appointing aumthority who could termin

“principles of natural justice and fair play.

be -stated that now in both the cases the next dzte fixed
is 16.10.1991 for leading the rest evidences by the prose-
cution, Thus, the cases are pending since 23.7.1986 till
date on account of prosecutionSfailure to produce their~
witnesses and not on account of any failure on the part
of the applicant'and'thus for about 48 dates have been

fixed for the purpose.

¢
H

28, Para 27, - The contents of paragraph 4,28 of the
application are reiterated and anyk®ing urged to the cont-
rary is denied. The submissions made are irrelevent to
the contention raised in the paragraph under reply of
the application. '

29, Para g8; - The contents ofparagraph 4.29 of the
appiication are reiterafted -~ It is denied that the
applicant's reﬁmy to the show cause notice was considered
by the respondentlauthorities. There is no such indication
in the order of termination dated 29,12,1988 (Annexure A-1)
or in the order dated 3.3.1989 (Annexure A-2) rejecting the
applicant!s sppeal. Both the orders are non speaking and
accordingly void, ab initio and in a nulity. The terminati
order was also without jurisdiction and void ab-initio sinc
it was not passed by the applicant®s appointing authority

appear from the appointment order contained in Annexure A-
and Annexure A~5, the order of termination has been passed
by Major General, A«K. Chakravarty as Deput Director Gener

Armed Forces Medical Services(E&S) who was higher in rank
than Brig. R.G.S. Murthy, Coomanding Officer and the
applicant's appointing authority., The termination order
has although been passed by Major General, A.K. Chakravar
but it has been camotlaged to purpost that the same has b
passed and issued for Maha Nideshak, Sashastra Sena Chiki
Sewa. Be it as it may the order of termination has been
issued by Major General., A.K. Chakravarty, who was not th
applicant!s appointing authority and in accordance with
sub, rule 1 of rule 5 of the CCS (Temporary Services)Rule

the services of a temporary employee and none else.

It 1s also denied that there was no violation of

30. Para 29. « The gounds urged vide paragraph 5,1
of the application are reiterated.
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31. Para 30. -~ The contents of paragraph 5.2 of the
application are reiterated.
'32. Para 31, =~ &he'contents of paragraph 31 of the
counter affidavit are denied. It is reiterated that the
mistake was unintentional and on account of applicantts
poor knowledge in english and also on account of ill advice
of his well wisher of whom he had taken mkzz assistance:
in £il1ling up the attestation form,

33, Para 32, - The reply give is evasive hence denied.

34. Para 33. « The grounds urged vide paragraph 5.5
of the application is reiterated The submissions made
is deniedo '

35, Para 34 ; - The- respondent authorities themselves
do not d%pute the ground urged vide para 5.6 to 5.8.

369 E%g§_3§,'r It is denied that DDG (E&S) was the
applicant'slauthdﬁity. It is reiterated that the order of
termination was void having not been passed by the zppli-
cant®s gppointing authority viz. Commanding Officer, who

" was the rank of the Brig, '

37. Bara 36. = The grounds urged vide para 5.10 and 5.1
are reiterated, i

38. Para_37. é The contents of this para needs no |
comment,

39, Para 38. - The contents of this para needs no .
comment. ’

40. Paraz 39, « The contents of paragraph 39 of the
counter affidavit are denied, It is denied that the reliefs
sought by the applicant were not tenable in the eye of law
or that he was not entitled to get any relief,

W, Para 40, « It is denied that the applicent was

not entitled to get any interim relief as prayed by him vide

paragraph 9 of the application.
42. Para 41. - The contents of paragraph 41 of the

P&ge 10. co



counter af fidavit are denied. It is denied that the
spplication filed by the a.pplicant was liable to be
dismissed much less with costs against hims

"Rl
Lucknow? | ~ (Pradeep Dicit)
Dateds 11,9,1991 : | %,  Applicant

Verification

I, Pradeep Dixit, son of Sri DeS. Dixit, aged about
99 years, residing at House No. 555 Kha/55 Bhola Khera,
Alambagh, Lucknow, do hereby verify that the contents of
paragraphs 1 to 42 of this rejoinder statement are true
to my personal knowledge and nothing material has been

‘concealed by me. So help me God.

Verified and signed this the 11th day of September
1991 at Lucknow.

- | % cﬁa&%)h¢r
Lucknows ( radeep Dixit)
Dated: 11.9.199 dpplicant

I identifj the applicant who has signed before me.

Rayepnfymtly

(Rajesh Nath)
Advocate

4%
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/ ) o BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADITHISTTATIVE TRISWIAL
) @IRCUIT BENCH, LCKiny =
0.A. NO. 263 of 1989(L}

i .

~ Pradeep Disxit ' | .o épplicant
~versus-
Union of Indis and others . . Pespondents

APPLICATI?N FOR COIDONATION F DELAY

28 & 0 & ¢

The Respbndents above némed.begs to submit as

underi=
1.  That the comnter affidsvit could not be’
filed earlier dwe to some administrative reasons.
‘and now the cownter affidavit is ready for filing;
‘>Fu : If is therefore recuested that the counter affidauit
/ o . . ' .

accompanying this arplication may kindly be taken
{\/] ~ ) . N ] | . p B A Y E Roﬁ

LR ~ Wherefors it is most humbly vrayed that

this Hon'ble Tribwnal may be pleased to fkiz

. - "’ ) o . .
accept the accompanying the cownter affidavit and

- - (VK Chaudhari )
Addl. Standing Counsel for Central Govt,

(Counsel for the Respondents)

taken on rocord in the ends of "justice,

" Lucknow,.

P

‘Dated:- \Q) Jul. 1991. |




BEFCRE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBWNAL
CIRCUIT EBSCH, LUCKNCW

0. A, No,263 of 1989(L}

Pradeep Dixit _ .. Applicant

_versus-~
-.'Q[

s, Union of India and others .. Respadents

SUPPLEMENTARY COUNTER AFFIDAVIT IN REFLY
TO OND APPLICATIN FCR INTERIM RELEEF,

I, Ram Dularay, aged about ;;‘gears,/

son of'Shri:Mahavir Prasad, at present posted

as Administrative Officer(Civilian) in the
office of the Commandant, Armed Forees, %
Medical Stores Depot, Lucknow do hereby solemly

]
maffiTm and state as wnders-

2. That the deponent has read and wnderstood

the contents of 2nd application for interim relief
filed by the applicant and he is in a position to

. give parawise comments as hereinunder:-

3, That the contents of para 1, 2, ¥ & 3 of

the 2nd application need no comments.

. / |
4, Thaiy}he contents of para 4 of the

.
.
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application are incorrect as stated as mentioned:

in our cownter affidavit dated 07 Farch 90 in

5. _ That the contents of para 5 of the ~
application are incorrect asithe posf was not
kept vacant because of applicstich pending in
{his Hon'bkle Tribunal._ The matter for filling
/}L\ up the pést of Fire Engine DriVer was wnder
process with Army Headquarters and Ministry of
Defence (Cffice~of the Director General Armed

'Forces Medical SerV1ces New Delhi} who have now

e

M Z?fj»\reléased the vacancy in auestion for filling up
_ O lﬂe}
.,(,YCN?\ t%rough local employment exchange as per DG AFNS

. '

AQﬁfw Delhi letter No.11348/FED/DGAFM5A)G-2B dated

S -' ’ ’ '
i ll Dec 1990 _A true copy of the said letter is

.....

belng enclosed as Annexureiﬂo.S-l to this aff1dav1t

6. That the contents of para 6 of the application

are not disputed,

7. | That the contents of para 7 oflthe
application are admitted to the extend that

the documents ie.' Daily orders Psrt T dsted O4 Feb 1991
copy of which has been attached as Annesxure-A.10 with

fhe application is a restricted one. The aforesaid

LAY
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docuﬁent‘itself bears a cleaf waming on the
top that 'any information given in these
. | orders ismnot to be communicated either directly
or- indirectly to the press or to any other pe;Sdi
not holding official position in the Government of
India Service," It is not wnderstood \és to how the
épplicant has obfained this document and enclosed its
\ copy to application withoﬁt seeking permission of the
Commanddant, Armed Forces Medical Stores Depot, Lucknow,
In view of this, the informastion fumished by the

applicent on the basis of this document, should be

treated as invalid.

That the contents of para 8 of the application

NyliTe not disputed, However, it is submitted that the

was postponed due to non-arrival of any candidate
' Ezchange .

- from Local Employment[due o closure of the office

of the Employment Exchénge on accownt of strike.

However, the next date for test/interview hasgf been

fixed for 18 March 1991,

9. That in view of the facts and circumstances



2ﬂ/‘

" and also on bbe basis of legal advice.

-4~
sfated in the foregoing paragraphs and the facts
stated in the cowmnter affidavit the applicant
is not entitled to get any interim reliaf ;ought
by him in his second application and the
the main application filed by the applicant -is

liable to be dismissed with costs to the
|

ResSpondents, Q
‘ Deponent;’
Lucknow, :
03'\7’1;@%2 .
Dated:. __@__,.,P 19917
', — erificatim.
4

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify

that the contents of patagraphs 1 & 2 of the suppementary

Bffidavit are true to my personal knowledge and
those of para 3 to 9 are believed to be true on #he

basis of information gathered as well as records

Nothing material
fact has been conceiled and no'part of it is false.

QW ——

| - (VK Chaudhari) -
~Addl Standing Cownsel for Gentral Govt

, % ('Co}p‘s.e,].mfo;:&;ghe Respndents,




In the Hon! ble Central Administrative Trlbundl
ircuit Bench, Lucknow.

——

Misc. Application No. 38§‘of \L
In O.A. No. 263  of 1989 (L)

———

Pradeep Dixit = . «e. Moplicant

Vs

Union of India & others «++ Respondents

O——

2nd Application for Interim Reljef

— " Fixed v Pran Hearlingy on 6:2:9 )

The spplicant most respectfully subm;ts as
under:

1. That the agpplicant has ;Llea his applicaticn
on 18.9.1989 against his termination order dsted

29.12,1988 <from the post of Fire Engine Drlveé}

2. That the agpplicant has also prayed for 1nter1m
relief for payment of his salary month bv-month

3 That on 27.10.1989 this Hon'ble Trlbuna1 was
pleased to admit the application. and to issue shofs:

cause and also to direct the resaandents to file
counter-affidavit.,

47 That'the_respondents-heve thus far not shown
any cause.

5. That the post inquéstion from which the
applicant!s services were terminated, was kept
vacant by the respondents since the matter with
regard to anpllcdtwon for interim relief is pending
before this Hon'ble Tribunazl.

6. That the spplicant has reliably learnt that

the respondents have called for the names of the

candidate from the Local Employment Exchange for the
post inquestion. '

- ‘ . Page 20 e o




7. That vide Order No, 95 Part I dated 4.2.1991
issued by Lt. Col. P.S5.R. Ayear, officiating Commandant
the names of the departmental candidates were also
invited for the post inquestion and fex the last date

of receiving the application is fixed as 9.2.1991, A
e Py Y twa ovdon i L AS Anngxuyeno -A+lo,

8. That the intervisws are going to be held on
14.2.1991 for the post af Fire Engine Driver i.e. the
post inquestion.

i
9. That the spplicent is facing extreme hardships
for want of funds.

10. That in the circumstances of the case (unless
the operation of the order dated 29.12.1988 is stayed
by this Hon'ble Tribunal, the spplicant shall be
seriously prejudiced and discriminated and shall also
suffer an irreprable loss and injury).

PRAYER

Wherefore, it is most respectfully prayed that
this Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to stay the operation
of the impughed termination order dsted 29.12,1988
or in the alternative the respondents may be directed
to pay him salary'month by month or they may be
restrained from holding any interview and from filling
the post inguestion., It is so prayed in the ends of

Justice. ‘ "—“‘—-;:=> }
_ \fSQu&ﬁ\(%Iﬁ\&T
Lucknows (Pradeep Dixit)
6.2.1991 fpplicant
Verification. -

I, Pradeep Dixit, aged about 29 yvears, sonof Sri
DeS. Dixit, resident of 555-Kha/55,Bhola Khera, Alam-
bagh, Lucknow, do hereby verify that the contents of
paragraphs 1 to 5,7,9 of this application are true to
my own knowledge and those of paras 6 & 8 are to be truc
on the &w&wr basis cf information received and those of
para 10 are based on legal advice. '

Verified and signed this the 6th day of February,
. . \
1991, at Lucknow. x\w.u’\ﬂ%'ﬁ&‘l

Lﬁcknow: : (Pradeep Dixit)
6. 2.1991 . Applicant

I know the gpplicant who has signed bvefore me.
(Rajesh Nath)
Advocate

-
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RESTRICTED
SATY AMEVA JAYATHE
- (PRUTH ONLY TRIUMPHE)
, SARVA YANTHU NIRMAYAHA )
, - (MRY ALL BE EREE FROM DISEASES)
1. if JIOES PART T DY LT CJI. BSR AIYER, OFFG COMIVLZU\DANT, AFM3_ TUCKNOW-2
A%y 1nfomation given in thege orders is not to be communicated either
diregtly or indirectly to the press or to any other person not holding
an_official position in the Govt of Iniia Services,
. 01 Feb 91 (MONDIY)

S ' (LAST 00 PART T NO. 91 SRihy 02-2-97)
92. JJTIES 3 FIELD OFFICER ; LT COL sC shaRMA
: ' 04e2-.9] ‘ 05-2-91
~JTY OFFICER(CIV) SHRI VN SINGH,A0(C) ~ SHRI RAM LAL,so(c)
JJTY JCO N/SUB SK PANJEY | ~ N/SUB S SHANKARAN
SUTY NCO HAV PARAS RaM HMT AMZAR SINGH
SITY CLERK SEP US I'ASAL : - HAV N SING!
SUTY MESSENGER SEP BA VASAVA _ SEP BR YADAV
- SEP A PANLEY L/NK RN YADAV
LJTY DR : SEP K VEiMA , SEP RK VERMA
STY LINE RP LMK SS M "L/NK SS RaM
WJTY LVRs ? L/NK RY SAXENA - SEP KT LAXMAN
+vJT? LINE/CS) GD Hjv SIJHIMAN _ HAV OM PRAKASH RAI
L e KFN ANTL. KUMAR SINGH - REN NARAYZN SINGH
| SEP ZSHOK SINGH . SEP RAM KUMAL 2
LA * L/NK B RAVI SW/MY : RFN MAHINOER 'SINGH
DUTY STORE/Qbi NK KESHAR SINGH - NK S PATHAX | .
» OFFICE  SEP M) ;LI . SEP BN RAJU |
. ' - SER ARUL MM =  SEP SHER _SINc;H
L < SEP K3 PANDU CFN M YZDAV |
o ZITL SECURITY &ATE : - ,
Ist shift N/SUB RA JWIVEDI ‘ SUB Sp TRIPA@LHI
- 2nd shift - SUB SP TRIPAT:I . N/SUB RA DWIVEDI
3rd shift DUTY JCO OF THE DAY DUTY Jco oF THE DAY
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93, VISIT = a5,L 9§ DS ' ‘ | ] -
: - Maj Gen DRP Choudhury, AVEM, Aaddl LG D3 will be visiting this denor .

o 07 Feb 91 from 0900hrs to 0940wrs, all Groups/SectionsADepts wil.
he kept neat and‘glean for the visit, A »

¢+ OIC Gp II/IC,Dental Stores will be kept ready for the Visit,
P e WITHZYUWLL OF PLIVATE suis | ‘ - |
B CEEP LI SUS (Honaray Licut) p Paikaray of this depot is
MrLorieod ey draw his pvt SnpI-12 Bore Gun Reqgd No 13798 from the

P g,
izt E L LTI e e BT DRITVER : '

It iy notifieq to all concernci that the test/interview is to be
nzld in this 1aérot on 14 Feb 91 ani subsequent days if recuired, for
soleetion of 4 Fire Engine Driver against direct.: quota vacancy,

<. Jelartmental ~andidates of +his depot if any, who fulfils the
Oraiedce ualifications ang thysical fitness, etc as lail Aown in
Dal Tub atey 27 May 1976, desirous to appear in the said test/
PHLCIVICw, may submit his .application duly recommendeg by Officer-in-
Charge concerned so as to reach OIC CR Sec, latest by 09 Feb 91 at

e sUhirs, Application: Loccive ' e ge | ite will not po entertaine -,
Hindy Verosion of this orler ig attuched a5 per Apx. ‘

~—— - : restRICTES Mo gpg Contd,,,2/-
RESTRICTED
v | T
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench, Lko.
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Pradeep Dixit

{ .. Union of India and others qf’aargj %?ﬁ‘& e,
- » o GHIAI SCOERR i 18 ge
TR @ gwewm # 9 WR | s
.
; R, NATH ) '{Cs’aﬁzu
: z “HEiEY
i RATESH NATH) ADVOCALES CEAL i

PANKAT NATH)

F1 oA gww fgar w6 gfew @ER) ward sh
f9@ A § §6 WFLA d I AGIGA WA YW ;9

#0 gﬁzq‘v N
'-‘ﬂ'q m’}ia‘.".. ssrcisscse-cacsenes

,.,\[‘_
"TH W[aan---.. coetemeiter teme emocmencen. saa

pS IEE G E I G B ClCC R AC (E
* F FR QfaE # oW @ed W oA WR | Rad
| w08 SN ET aHE & W gEgAl a1 gEa

A au I 7 AnUA A SR E AR W mua

eI @ e #1 AR aq0F F A FFLAT I3

1 FIZ €A1 AT F A gAI W fuw (FhEE) a0

qifed @A @O S99 A AN EIRE-TE (GraEd)

i & & @ U9 fagsa w2 - a9 Aggy o 9

TE A FEAE gAS §aW e 8 SN ERh o

qg Wl EiERw wWa § & A g g wd ar fae
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